PIMA COUNTY

COMMUNITY SERVICES

Date: March 17, 2015
To: C. H. Huckelberry, County Administrator

From: Hank Atha, Deputy County Administrator %

c: Arthur Eckstrom, Community Services, Employment and Training Department (CSET)
Director

RE:  Contract amendment to be considered at the Board of Supervisors Meeting April 7, 2015

Contractor: The International Sonoran Desert Alliance

AMS ID: CT-CS-14-493 Amendment 1

Amendment Amount: $5,000.00 (increases original contract from $20,610.00 to $25,610.00)
Term End Date: 06/30/15

Funding Source: Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) Grant

Purpose: To provide GED instruction and tutoring, and basic work experience to high school
dropouts in a rural community.

Program Goals/Predicted Outcomes: The number of students to be served will increase from
30 to 40 under this amendment. As each youth reaches academic benchmarks, each will be
given some basic work experience. The program arranges for GED testing for youth twice a
year.

Public Benefit: Increases Pima County's economic development by helping to develop a
trained and productive labor force that meets employer needs.

Metrics available to Measure Performance: CSBG required Results-Oriented Management
and Accountability (ROMA) reporting.

Approved by: CW@W? Date: 5// 5//2

C. H. Huckelberry, County Administr}e{




